AMENDMENTS TO LB 22

Introduced by Conrad

- 1. On page 4, line 7, after "coverage" insert "(a)"; and
- 2 in line 9 strike "to prevent the death of the woman" and insert
- 3 "(i) due to an emergency situation as defined in section 28-326
- 4 or (ii) to preserve the life of an unborn child" and strike " $\underline{\text{to}}$
- 5 <u>coverage</u>" and insert "(b)".
- 6 2. On page 5, strike beginning with "to" in line 7
- 7 through line 8 and insert "(i) an emergency situation as defined in
- 8 section 28-326 or (ii) to preserve the life of an unborn child.".